
Liberty (8-3,4-0 ASUN) -vs- Kennesaw St. (3-4,0-4 ASUN)
01/10/21 at KSU Convocation Center, Kennesaw, GA

 
 

 
 
Liberty 60

Kennesaw St. 50

Date: 01/10/21
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 209
Site: KSU Convocation Center, Kennesaw, GA
Referees: Tunita Dumas, Jody Cantrell, Kylie Galloway

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Liberty 11 11 18 20 60
Kennesaw St. 14 12 11 13 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Lytle,Emily * 28 5-8 0-2 1-1 3-6 9 4 1 2 0 0 11
11 Kestner,Makaela * 25 4-10 3-7 0-1 0-7 7 2 0 2 0 3 11
12 Baker,Ashtyn * 30 3-11 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 5 0 1 8
20 Berkman,Mya * 19 3-6 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 3 0 1 0 0 7
24 Iverson,Alyssa * 24 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 2 3
34 Rettstatt,Bridgette 26 6-12 1-3 0-0 3-5 8 2 1 3 1 2 13
01 Williams,Kennedi 22 1-2 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 5 0 0 1 2
13 Brown,Dee 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
31 Smuda,Bella 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Stallings,Nyah 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 5-19 5-10 10-29 39 13 9 14 1 9 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 1-7   14.29 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 5-14   35.71 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-5   20.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 3-3   100.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Total 25-59   42.4 % 5-19   26.3 % 5-10   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Johnson,Amani * 38 3-14 1-4 2-2 1-4 5 0 4 3 1 1 9
15 Whitfield,Jah'Che * 31 4-12 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 2 3 1 0 3 9
31 Paul,Yamani * 21 4-8 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 2 0 6 0 0 8
25 Legister,Gabi * 29 2-5 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 5
21 Hoover,Breanna * 26 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Jones,Stacie 23 4-12 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 3 0 1 0 0 8
32 Rodriguez,Julia 16 2-8 0-0 2-3 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 6
30 Piccolino,Gillian 7 1-2 1-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
13 Mullins,Jodi 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Snipes,Bre'Lyn 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-66 2-8 8-9 15-26 41 14 8 15 1 5 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78 % 0-4   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-0   0.00% 5-5   100.00 %
Total 20-66   30.3 % 2-8   25.0 % 8-9   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kennesaw St.
GOOD LAYUP by LYTLE,EMILY(in the paint) 09:51 2-0 V 2

09:28 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANI
REBOUND DEF by BERKMAN,MYA --

09:25 FOUL  by LEGISTER,GABI
MISS 3PTR by KESTNER,MAKAELA 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,BREANNA
08:47 TURNOVER  by HOOVER,BREANNA

STEAL  by KESTNER,MAKAELA 08:47
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,ASHTYN 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,YAMANI
08:24 MISS LAYUP by PAUL,YAMANI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEGISTER,GABI
08:20 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by LEGISTER,GABI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by IVERSON,ALYSSA 07:55
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANI

07:48 TURNOVER  by PAUL,YAMANI
STEAL  by IVERSON,ALYSSA 07:48
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,ASHTYN 07:40
REBOUND OFF by BERKMAN,MYA --
GOOD LAYUP by BERKMAN,MYA(in the paint) 07:21 4-2 V 2

07:04 MISS JUMPER by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KESTNER,MAKAELA --
MISS LAYUP by KESTNER,MAKAELA(in the paint) 06:58

06:58 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,AMANI
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,YAMANI

06:48 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by PAUL,YAMANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEGISTER,GABI

TURNOVER  by BERKMAN,MYA 06:19
06:19 STEAL  by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE

06:13 4-6 H 2
GOOD JUMPER by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by KESTNER,MAKAELA 06:13
06:13 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE(fastbreak)

FOUL  by BAKER,ASHTYN 06:04
TURNOVER  by BAKER,ASHTYN 06:04

05:53 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAKER,ASHTYN 05:51
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNEDI 05:51

05:22 4-9 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by PAUL,YAMANI(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KESTNER,MAKAELA 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANI
04:44 FOUL  by PAUL,YAMANI
04:44 TURNOVER  by PAUL,YAMANI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:44
04:44 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
04:44 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA

SUB OUT by BERKMAN,MYA 04:44
SUB IN by SMUDA,BELLA 04:44
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,KENNEDI 04:17
REBOUND OFF by IVERSON,ALYSSA --
MISS 3PTR by KESTNER,MAKAELA 04:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,BREANNA
03:42 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA

-- REBOUND OFF by PAUL,YAMANI
03:37 MISS LAYUP by PAUL,YAMANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMUDA,BELLA --
GOOD JUMPER by SMUDA,BELLA(in the paint) 03:29 6-9 H 3

03:06 MISS JUMPER by PAUL,YAMANI



REBOUND DEF by KESTNER,MAKAELA --
MISS JUMPER by SMUDA,BELLA 02:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA

02:40 6-11 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by KESTNER,MAKAELA 02:40
02:40 SUB OUT by HOOVER,BREANNA
02:40 SUB OUT by PAUL,YAMANI
02:40 SUB IN by MULLINS,JODI
02:40 SUB IN by JONES,STACIE

SUB OUT by KESTNER,MAKAELA 02:40
SUB OUT by LYTLE,EMILY 02:40
SUB IN by BROWN,DEE 02:40
SUB IN by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 02:40

02:40 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by IVERSON,ALYSSA 02:21 9-12 H 3
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENNEDI --

02:05 TURNOVER  by LEGISTER,GABI
02:05 FOUL  by JONES,STACIE

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,KENNEDI(in the paint) 01:52 11-12 H 1
01:29 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEE --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEE 01:14

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,STACIE
01:09 SUB OUT by LEGISTER,GABI
01:09 SUB IN by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN

SUB OUT by IVERSON,ALYSSA 01:09
SUB IN by BAKER,ASHTYN 01:09

00:59 MISS LAYUP by MULLINS,JODI(in the paint)
BLOCK  by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 00:59
REBOUND DEF by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,ASHTYN 00:37

00:37 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA
00:31 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,STACIE
00:27 11-14 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,STACIE(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SMUDA,BELLA(in the paint) 00:09
-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA

00:01 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,STACIE

00:00 MISS LAYUP by JONES,STACIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,STACIE

00:00 MISS LAYUP by JONES,STACIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kennesaw St.
SUB OUT by SMUDA,BELLA 10:00
SUB IN by BERKMAN,MYA 10:00

09:50 MISS LAYUP by JONES,STACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERKMAN,MYA --
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,ASHTYN(in the paint) 09:36 13-14 H 1

09:09 TURNOVER  by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN
09:09 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANI
09:09 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA
09:09 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
09:09 SUB IN by HOOVER,BREANNA

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,DEE(in the paint) 08:50
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,STACIE

08:34 13-17 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN



-- ASSIST  by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
MISS LAYUP by BERKMAN,MYA(in the paint) 08:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
08:05 MISS JUMPER by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN

-- REBOUND OFF by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN
07:57 MISS JUMPER by JONES,STACIE

REBOUND DEF by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,DEE 07:52

07:34 13-19 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,STACIE
-- ASSIST  by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE

MISS JUMPER by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE(in the paint) 07:13
REBOUND OFF by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE --
GOOD LAYUP by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE(in the paint) 07:07 15-19 H 4

06:49 MISS JUMPER by JONES,STACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BERKMAN,MYA --
TURNOVER  by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 06:42

06:41 SUB OUT by MULLINS,JODI
06:41 SUB OUT by JONES,STACIE
06:41 SUB OUT by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN
06:41 SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMANI
06:41 SUB IN by LEGISTER,GABI
06:41 SUB IN by PAUL,YAMANI

SUB OUT by BERKMAN,MYA 06:41
SUB IN by LYTLE,EMILY 06:41

06:29 TURNOVER  by PAUL,YAMANI
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,ASHTYN 06:17 17-19 H 2

05:54 TURNOVER  by PAUL,YAMANI
MISS 3PTR by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 05:36
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,DEE --
MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,EMILY 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LEGISTER,GABI
05:14 17-21 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE(in the paint)
05:01 FOUL  by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:01
05:01 SUB OUT by PAUL,YAMANI
05:01 SUB IN by JONES,STACIE

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KENNEDI 05:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,KENNEDI 05:01
REBOUND OFF by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE --
TURNOVER  by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 04:45

04:16 TURNOVER  by LEGISTER,GABI
STEAL  by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 04:16

04:16 SUB OUT by HOOVER,BREANNA
04:16 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNEDI 04:16
SUB IN by STALLINGS,NYAH 04:16
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,ASHTYN 04:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,STACIE
03:52 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANI

STEAL  by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 03:52
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,ASHTYN(in the paint) 03:39 19-21 H 2

03:15 FOUL  by JONES,STACIE
03:15 TURNOVER  by JONES,STACIE

SUB OUT by BROWN,DEE 03:15
SUB IN by KESTNER,MAKAELA 03:15
TURNOVER  by LYTLE,EMILY 02:57

02:57 STEAL  by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
02:48 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANI

REBOUND DEF by LYTLE,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE(in the paint) 02:32 21-21

02:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



02:24 SUB OUT by JONES,STACIE
02:24 SUB IN by PAUL,YAMANI
02:13 21-23 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by PAUL,YAMANI

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMANI
MISS 3PTR by KESTNER,MAKAELA 01:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:24 MISS JUMPER by PAUL,YAMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 01:24
SUB IN by BERKMAN,MYA 01:24

01:11 21-26 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANI
-- ASSIST  by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,ASHTYN(in the paint) 00:57
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,YAMANI

00:50 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANI
REBOUND DEF by LYTLE,EMILY --
FOUL  by LYTLE,EMILY 00:41
TURNOVER  by LYTLE,EMILY 00:41

00:24 MISS JUMPER by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
REBOUND DEF by KESTNER,MAKAELA --
MISS 3PTR by LYTLE,EMILY 00:01
REBOUND OFF by STALLINGS,NYAH --

00:01 FOUL  by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
00:01 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
00:01 SUB IN by MULLINS,JODI

GOOD FT by STALLINGS,NYAH 00:01 22-26 H 4
MISS FT by STALLINGS,NYAH 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kennesaw St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MULLINS,JODI
10:00 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA
10:00 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
10:00 SUB IN by HOOVER,BREANNA

SUB OUT by STALLINGS,NYAH 10:00
SUB IN by IVERSON,ALYSSA 10:00

09:47 TURNOVER  by PAUL,YAMANI
STEAL  by IVERSON,ALYSSA 09:47
MISS LAYUP by BERKMAN,MYA(in the paint) 09:43

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,YAMANI
09:18 MISS 3PTR by HOOVER,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by IVERSON,ALYSSA --
GOOD 3PTR by KESTNER,MAKAELA 09:08 25-26 H 1

08:57 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LYTLE,EMILY --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,ASHTYN 08:38

08:38 STEAL  by JOHNSON,AMANI
08:31 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:29 SUB OUT by PAUL,YAMANI
08:29 SUB IN by JONES,STACIE
08:06 MISS JUMPER by LEGISTER,GABI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by BERKMAN,MYA 08:06

08:06 25-28 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by JONES,STACIE
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMANI

TURNOVER  by KESTNER,MAKAELA 07:57
07:37 MISS JUMPER by LEGISTER,GABI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYTLE,EMILY --



TURNOVER  by BAKER,ASHTYN 07:31
07:16 MISS 3PTR by HOOVER,BREANNA

REBOUND DEF by KESTNER,MAKAELA --
GOOD LAYUP by BERKMAN,MYA(in the paint) 06:59 27-28 H 1

06:39 MISS JUMPER by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LYTLE,EMILY --
MISS 3PTR by IVERSON,ALYSSA 06:31

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANI
06:23 MISS LAYUP by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
06:19 TURNOVER  by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE

STEAL  by KESTNER,MAKAELA 06:19
GOOD LAYUP by LYTLE,EMILY(in the paint) 06:08 29-28 V 1

06:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:06

06:06 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
06:06 SUB OUT by HOOVER,BREANNA
06:06 SUB OUT by LEGISTER,GABI
06:06 SUB IN by MULLINS,JODI
06:06 SUB IN by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN
06:06 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA

FOUL  by LYTLE,EMILY 05:50
05:50 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:50 29-29 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,ASHTYN(in the paint) 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN

05:22 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,AMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,STACIE

05:09 MISS 3PTR by MULLINS,JODI
REBOUND DEF by KESTNER,MAKAELA --
GOOD LAYUP by LYTLE,EMILY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:01 31-29 V 2
ASSIST  by BAKER,ASHTYN --

05:01 FOUL  by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:01
SUB OUT by KESTNER,MAKAELA 05:01
SUB OUT by BERKMAN,MYA 05:01
SUB OUT by IVERSON,ALYSSA 05:01
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,KENNEDI 05:01
SUB IN by BROWN,DEE 05:01
SUB IN by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 05:01
GOOD FT by LYTLE,EMILY(fastbreak) 05:01 32-29 V 3

04:35 32-31 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA
04:14 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA
04:14 SUB OUT by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN
04:14 SUB IN by PAUL,YAMANI

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEE 04:07
REBOUND OFF by LYTLE,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by LYTLE,EMILY(in the paint) 04:03 34-31 V 3

03:52 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEE --
GOOD LAYUP by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:44 36-31 V 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENNEDI --

03:18 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANI
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AMANI

03:15 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANI
STEAL  by BAKER,ASHTYN 03:15
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,ASHTYN(in the paint) 03:10
REBOUND OFF by LYTLE,EMILY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:06

03:05 SUB OUT by MULLINS,JODI
03:05 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA



03:05 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
03:05 SUB IN by HOOVER,BREANNA

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,ASHTYN 02:55
-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,YAMANI

FOUL  by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 02:54
02:38 36-33 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE

MISS 3PTR by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 02:15
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE

01:56 36-35 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PAUL,YAMANI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LYTLE,EMILY(in the paint) 01:31 38-35 V 3

01:10 MISS LAYUP by JONES,STACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE --
TURNOVER  by BAKER,ASHTYN 00:58

00:46 TURNOVER  by PAUL,YAMANI
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,KENNEDI 00:46
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,DEE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:40 40-35 V 5
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENNEDI --

00:22 40-37 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LYTLE,EMILY(in the paint) 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,STACIE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Liberty Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kennesaw St.
10:00 SUB OUT by PAUL,YAMANI
10:00 SUB IN by LEGISTER,GABI

SUB OUT by BAKER,ASHTYN 10:00
SUB OUT by BROWN,DEE 10:00
SUB OUT by LYTLE,EMILY 10:00
SUB IN by KESTNER,MAKAELA 10:00
SUB IN by BERKMAN,MYA 10:00
SUB IN by IVERSON,ALYSSA 10:00

09:45 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,AMANI
STEAL  by KESTNER,MAKAELA 09:45
MISS JUMPER by KESTNER,MAKAELA(in the paint) 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,AMANI
09:32 40-39 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMANI
GOOD LAYUP by BERKMAN,MYA(in the paint) 09:01 42-39 V 3
FOUL  by BERKMAN,MYA 08:37

08:36 42-41 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,STACIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,AMANI

MISS LAYUP by BERKMAN,MYA(in the paint) 08:07
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by BERKMAN,MYA 08:07
07:46 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANI

REBOUND DEF by BERKMAN,MYA --
MISS JUMPER by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE(in the paint) 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BERKMAN,MYA 07:41
SUB IN by SMUDA,BELLA 07:41

07:17 MISS LAYUP by JONES,STACIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE --
GOOD 3PTR by KESTNER,MAKAELA 07:09 45-41 V 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENNEDI --

06:34 MISS JUMPER by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE

06:29 MISS LAYUP by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IVERSON,ALYSSA --
TURNOVER  by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 06:26

05:59 MISS JUMPER by JONES,STACIE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by KESTNER,MAKAELA --
SUB OUT by SMUDA,BELLA 05:53
SUB IN by LYTLE,EMILY 05:53

05:53 SUB OUT by HOOVER,BREANNA
05:53 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA

GOOD 3PTR by KESTNER,MAKAELA 05:36 48-41 V 7
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,KENNEDI --

05:36 FOUL  by JONES,STACIE
MISS FT by KESTNER,MAKAELA 05:36
REBOUND OFF by LYTLE,EMILY --
GOOD LAYUP by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE(in the paint) 05:32 50-41 V 9
ASSIST  by LYTLE,EMILY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:28

05:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:28 SUB OUT by JONES,STACIE
05:28 SUB IN by PAUL,YAMANI

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,KENNEDI 05:28
SUB IN by BAKER,ASHTYN 05:28

04:57 MISS LAYUP by LEGISTER,GABI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:50 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KESTNER,MAKAELA --
MISS JUMPER by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 04:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA
FOUL  by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 04:28

04:14 MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by KESTNER,MAKAELA(in the paint) 03:55 52-41 V 11
ASSIST  by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE --

03:34 MISS JUMPER by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
REBOUND DEF by LYTLE,EMILY --
GOOD JUMPER by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 03:08 54-41 V 13

02:37 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by PAUL,YAMANI

02:33 54-43 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by LEGISTER,GABI(in the paint)
FOUL  by LYTLE,EMILY 02:33

02:33 SUB OUT by PAUL,YAMANI
02:33 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA
02:33 SUB IN by HOOVER,BREANNA
02:33 SUB IN by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN
02:33 54-44 V 10 GOOD FT by LEGISTER,GABI
02:33 SUB OUT by LEGISTER,GABI
02:33 SUB IN by JONES,STACIE

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,ASHTYN 02:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HOOVER,BREANNA

FOUL  by LYTLE,EMILY 01:56
SUB OUT by LYTLE,EMILY 01:56
SUB IN by BERKMAN,MYA 01:56

01:56 54-45 V 9 GOOD FT by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN(fastbreak)
01:56 54-46 V 8 GOOD FT by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN(fastbreak)
01:56 SUB OUT by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN
01:56 SUB IN by LEGISTER,GABI

TURNOVER  by KESTNER,MAKAELA 01:48
01:48 STEAL  by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
01:39 MISS JUMPER by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE --
GOOD 3PTR by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE 01:11 57-46 V 11
ASSIST  by BAKER,ASHTYN --
FOUL  by IVERSON,ALYSSA 00:47

00:47 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
00:47 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA

SUB OUT by BERKMAN,MYA 00:47



SUB IN by LYTLE,EMILY 00:47
00:47 SUB OUT by HOOVER,BREANNA
00:47 SUB OUT by LEGISTER,GABI
00:47 SUB IN by MULLINS,JODI
00:47 SUB IN by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN
00:47 57-47 V 10 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMANI
00:47 57-48 V 9 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,AMANI
00:47 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AMANI
00:47 SUB IN by SNIPES,BRE'LYN
00:45 FOUL  by SNIPES,BRE'LYN
00:43 FOUL  by SNIPES,BRE'LYN
00:42 FOUL  by SNIPES,BRE'LYN
00:42 FOUL  by SNIPES,BRE'LYN
00:42 SUB OUT by MULLINS,JODI
00:42 SUB OUT by JONES,STACIE
00:42 SUB OUT by SNIPES,BRE'LYN
00:42 SUB OUT by PICCOLINO,GILLIAN
00:42 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,JULIA
00:42 SUB IN by JOHNSON,AMANI
00:42 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,JAH'CHE
00:42 SUB IN by HOOVER,BREANNA
00:42 SUB IN by LEGISTER,GABI
00:42 SUB IN by PAUL,YAMANI

GOOD FT by BAKER,ASHTYN(fastbreak) 00:42 58-48 V 10
GOOD FT by BAKER,ASHTYN(fastbreak) 00:42 59-48 V 11
SUB OUT by LYTLE,EMILY 00:34
SUB IN by BERKMAN,MYA 00:34

00:34 MISS JUMPER by HOOVER,BREANNA
REBOUND DEF by BERKMAN,MYA --

00:34 FOUL  by PAUL,YAMANI
GOOD FT by BERKMAN,MYA(fastbreak) 00:34 60-48 V 12
MISS FT by BERKMAN,MYA(fastbreak) 00:34
REBOUND OFF by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE --
MISS LAYUP by RETTSTATT,BRIDGETTE(in the paint) 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by PAUL,YAMANI

00:28 60-50 V 10
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,AMANI(fastbreak)(in the
paint)


